
(For International Students Only)
School of Biotechnology - Undergraduate Programme

2025 FEE STRUCTURE

PROGRAMME Total Tuition Fee
(RM) Duration (Year) Semester

Tuition Fee by
Semester

(RM)

International
Administration

Fee
(RM)

Resource Fee
by Semester

(RM)

Total Fee by
Semester

(RM)

25,000 1Foundation in Science
(Biotechnology Pathway)

2 60012,500 13,100

1 6,000 60012,500 19,100

89,400 3.5
Bachelor of Science
(Biotechnology)
(Hons)

60013,4002 14,000

60016,0004 16,600

60013,2006 13,800

60013,0001 19,6006,000

60016,0003 18,1001,500

60016,0005 18,1001,500

6001,8007 3,150750

ADMISSION FEE

Application Fee

Foundation
(RM)

200

2,500

2,500
1,500

6,700

Diploma
(RM)

200

2,500

2,500
1,500

6,700

Bachelor
(RM)

200

2,500

2,500
1,500

6,700

EMGS Processing Fees

Registration Fee

Deposit (refundable)

TOTAL

Ambank (M) Bhd
Mila Education Malaysia Sdn Bhd
8881-0583-8224-3
Ground Floor, Ambank Raja Chulan, No 55 Jalan Raja Chulan, Bukit
Ceylon, 50200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
ARBKMYKLXXX
Raja Chulan Branch
Please state your full name and Passport Number

Beneficiary Bank:
Beneficiary:
Account Number:
Bank Address:

Swift Code:
Branch Name
Payment Details:

Bank reference

Note:

- Fees are subject to change without prior notice.        
- The breakdowns of semester fees are based on estimation of credit hours in between 18 and 21 per semester.        
- Minimum Initial Fees Payment for International Students prior to Arrival is RM18,000 (Registration Fee of RM2,500,
   Deposit Fee (Refundable) of RM1,500, International Administration Fee of RM6,000 and Tuition Fee RM8,000).        
- The above fees do not include EMGS Visa Renewal Fee of RM1,700.        
- For all international students you are required to pay Personal Bond as per required by Immigration and the 
   amount will be specified in the offer letter.        



PROGRAMME
Total Tuition Fee

(RM) Duration (Year) Semester
Tuition Fee by

Semester
(RM)

International
Administration

Fee
(RM)

Resource Fee
by Semester

(RM)

Total Fee by
Semester

(RM)

25,000 1
2

600
600
600

60012,500

Foundation in Science
(Engineering Pathway) 13,100

100,200

600
600
600
600
600
600
600

13,000
14,200
13,400
14,000
13,600
13,600
10,400

4
Bachelor of
Computer Engineering
with Honours 5

6
7

2
1

3
4

19,600
14,800
15,500
14,600
15,700
14,200
12,500

6008,0008 8,600

105,800

600
600
600
600
600
600
600

12,600
14,200
14,000
13,400
14,800
15,200
12,000

4
Bachelor of
Mechanical Engineering
with Honours 5

6
7

2
1

3
4

19,200
14,800
16,100
14,000
16,900
15,800
14,100

6009,6008 10,200

84,500

600
600
600
600
600
600
600

15,000
12,600
10,600
15,000
13,900
15,000
2,400

3.5
Bachelor of
Mechatronic
Technology (Honours) 5

6
7

2
1

3
4

21,600
13,200
12,700
15,600
16,000
15,600

3,750

79,550

600
600
600
600
600
600
600

13,900

12,250
13,350

13,500
13,350
12,000

1,200

3.5
Bachelor of 
Computer Science
(Hons) 5

6
7

2
1

3
4

18,850
13,950
16,000
14,100
15,450
12,600
2,550

100,200

600
600
600
600

6,000

1,500

1,500

1,500

12,600
10,200
12,400
11,800
14,800

2
1

3
4
5
6
7
8

4
Bachelor of Chemical
Engineering
with Honours

600
10,800
14,500
12,400
16,900
12,600
15,700
13,400

19,200

100,200
600
600
600
600

6,000

1,500

1,500

1,500

12,600
14,200
13,400
13,600
11,200
12,000

5
6

2
1

3
44

Bachelor of Civil
Engineering
with Honours

600
600

15,500
14,200
13,300
12,600

60015,2007 17,300
6008,0008 8,600

19,200
14,800

(For International Students Only)
School of Engineering & Computing - Undergraduate Programme

2025 FEE STRUCTURE

12,000
13,600
12,800

6,000

1,500

1,500

1,500

6,000

1,500

1,500

1,500

6,000

1,500

1,500

750
6,000

1,500

1,500

750

1 6,000 60012,500 19,100



ADMISSION FEE

Application Fee

Foundation
(RM)

200

2,500

2,500
1,500

6,700

Diploma
(RM)

200

2,500

2,500
1,500

6,700

Bachelor
(RM)

200

2,500

2,500
1,500

6,700

EMGS Processing Fees

Registration Fee

Deposit (refundable)

TOTAL

Ambank (M) Bhd
Mila Education Malaysia Sdn Bhd
8881-0583-8224-3
Ground Floor, Ambank Raja Chulan, No 55 Jalan Raja Chulan, Bukit
Ceylon, 50200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
ARBKMYKLXXX
Raja Chulan Branch
Please state your full name and Passport Number�

Beneficiary Bank:
Beneficiary:
Account Number:
Bank Adress�:

Swift Code:
Branch Name
Payment Details:�

Bank reference

- Fees are subject to change without prior notice
- The breakdowns of semester fees are based on estimation of credit hours in between 18 and 21 per semester.
- Minimum Initial Fees Payment for International Students prior to Arrival is RM18,000
 - Registration Fee of RM2,500
 - Deposit Fee (Refundable) of RM1,500
 - International Administration Fee of RM6,000
 - Tuition Fee RM8,000
- The above fees do not include EMGS Visa Renewal Fee of RM1,700
- All international students are required to pay Personal Bond as per required by Immigration and the amount will    
  be specified in the offer letter.�

Note:



24,000

38,800

37,760

70,460

71,120

51,254

81,360

72,500

1
2
1 6,000 300

300

300
300
300
300

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

6,000

1,500

750
6,000

1,500

750
6,000

1,500

750

1,500

6,000

1,500

750

1,500

12,000
12,000

7,500
7,900
8,280
7,300
7,820
8,680
7,500
8,280

800
8,740
3,760

10,500
11,160
9,980
11,880
12,540
13,200

1,200

6,930
5,964
5,922
7,392
7,490
8,778
8,778

11,160
11,160
9,980
11,880
12,540
13,200

1,200

14,060

12,100
12,100

14,060
13,320
13,320
2,400

10,900

10,500
11,880

12,280
13,200
12,540

1,200

2
1

3
4
5

5
6

2
1

3
4

2.5

2.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

PROGRAMME Total Tuition Fee
(RM) Duration (Year) Semester

Tuition Fee by
Semester

(RM)

International
Administration

Fee
(RM)

Resource Fee
by Semester

(RM)

Total Fee by
Semester

(RM)

Foundation in
Business Studies

Diploma in
Business Management

Diploma in
Mass Communication

Bachelor of 
Mass Communication
(Honours)

Bachelor of 
Accounting (Honours)

Bachelor of
Business Management
(Honours)

Bachelor of
Business Management
(Honours)
(International Business)

Bachelor of
Business Administration
-ODL (Honours)

5
6
7

2
1

3
4

5
6
7

2
1

3
4

5
6
7

2
1

3
4

5
6
7

2
1

3
4

5
6
7

2
1

3
4

6,000

1,500

750

1,500

6,000

1,500

750

1,500

3,000

750

375

750

300

300
300

18,300
12,300

8,200
10,080

7,600
8,870

10,080
1,100

9,040
4,810

16,800
11,460
11,780
12,180
14,340
13,500
2,250

17,460
11,460
11,780
12,180
14,340
13,500
2,250

10,080
6,114

6,822
7,542
8,390
8,928
9,303

18,400
12,400
15,860
14,360
15,120
13,620
3,450

16,800
12,180
12,700
12,580
15,000
12,840
2,250

13,800

14,980
7,800

(For International Students Only)
School of Management & Business (Undergraduate Programme)

2025 FEE STRUCTURE



ADMISSION FEE

Application Fee

Foundation
(RM)
200

2,500

2,500
1,500

6,700

Diploma
(RM)
200

2,500

2,500
1,500

6,700

Bachelor
(RM)
200

2,500

2,500
1,500

6,700

EMGS Processing Fees

Registration Fee

Deposit (refundable)

TOTAL

Ambank (M) Bhd
Mila Education Malaysia Sdn Bhd
8881-0583-8224-3
Ground Floor, Ambank Raja Chulan, No 55 Jalan Raja Chulan, Bukit
Ceylon, 50200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
ARBKMYKLXXX
Raja Chulan Branch
Please state your full name and Passport Number�

Beneficiary Bank:
Beneficiary:
Account Number:
Bank Adress�:

Swift Code:
Branch Name
Payment Details:�

Bank reference

- Fees are subject to change without prior notice
- The breakdowns of semester fees are based on estimation of credit hours in between 18 and 21 per semester.
- Minimum Initial Fees Payment for International Students prior to Arrival is RM18,000
 - Registration Fee of RM2,500
 - Deposit Fee (Refundable) of RM1,500
 - International Administration Fee of RM6,000
 - Tuition Fee RM8,000
- The above fees do not include EMGS Visa Renewal Fee of RM1,700
- All international students are required to pay Personal Bond as per required by Immigration and the amount will    
  be specified in the offer letter.�

Note:



2025 FEE STRUCTURE (FOR INTERNATIONAL ONLY)- POSTGRADUATE PROGRAM

ADMISSION FEE
Post-Graduate 

RM

Application Fee 200

EMGS Processing Fees 2500

Registration Fee 3000

Deposit (refundable) 1500

TOTAL 7,200

PROGRAM

 Finance Total 

Tuition Fee based 

on Program 

Structure (RM) 

Duration (Year) Semester Block
Tuition Fee by 

Semester (RM)

International 

Administration 

Fee (RM)

Resource Fee by 

Semester (RM)

Total Semester 

Fee (RM)

Y1 - B1 6400 7000 400 13800

Y1 - B2 6400 400 6800

Y1 - B3 6400 400 6800

Y1 - B4 6400 400 6800

Y1 - B5 3200 400 3600

Y2 - B6 4800 400 5200

Y1 - B1 4480 3500 200 8180

Y1 - B2 4480 200 4680

Y1 - B3 4480 200 4680

Y1 - B4 4480 200 4680

Y1 - B5 2240 200 2440

Y2 - B6 3360 200 3560

Y1 - B1 6400 7000 400 13800

Y1 - B2 6400 400 6800

Y1 - B3 6400 400 6800

Y1 - B4 6400 400 6800

Y1 - B5 3200 400 3600

Y2 - B6 4800 400 5200

Y1 - B1 7560 7000 400 14960

Y1 - B2 7560 400 7960

Y1 - B3 5880 400 6280

Y1 - B4 6720 400 7120

Y1 - B5 2520 400 2920

Y2 - B6 5040 400 5440

Y1 - B1 6800 7000 400 14200

Y1 - B2 6800 400 7200

Y1 - B3 6800 400 7200

Y1 - B4 6800 400 7200

Y1 - B5 3400 400 3800

Y2 - B6 7650 400 8050

1 6500 7000 1000 14500

2 6500 1000 7500

3 6500 1500 1000 9000

4 6500 1000 7500

1 9000 7000 1000 17000

2 9000 1000 10000

3 9000 1500 1000 11500

4 9000 1000 10000

1 9000 7000 1000 17000

2 9000 1000 10000

3 9000 1500 1000 11500

4 9000 1000 10000

1 7000 7000 1000 15000

2 7000 1000 8000

3 7000 1500 1000 9500

4 7000 1000 8000

5 7000 1500 1000 9500

6 7000 1000 8000

1 Y1 - B1 6000 3500 300 9800

2 Y1 - B2 6000 250 6250

3 Y1 - B3 6000 250 6250

4 Y1 - B4 6000 250 6250

5 Y1 - B5 6000 250 6250

6 Y2 - B6 6000 1500 250 7750

7 Y2 - B7 6000 250 6250

8 Y2 - B8 0

9 Y2 - B9 0

10 Y2 - B10 0

11 Y3 - B11 0

Doctor of Philosophy in Business (By 

Research)-FT
42000 3-5

Doctorate of Business Administration 

(DBA)-ODL
42000 3

Master of Business Administration 33600 1.3

Master of Business Administration -ODL 23520 1.3

Master of New Media And 

Communication Studies - FT
33600 1.3

Master in Accounting - FT 35280 1.3

Master of Computer Science - FT 38250 1.3

Master of Science in Biotechnology (By 

Research)-FT
36000 2-3

Master of Science in Business (By 

Research)- FT
26000 2-3

Master of Science in Engineering (By 

Research)-FT 
36000 2-3



12 Y3 - B12 0

13 Y3 - B13 0

14 Y3 - B14 0

15 Y3 - B15 0

1 8000 7000 1000 16000

2 8000 1000 9000

3 8000 1500 1000 10500

4 8000 1000 9000

5 7000 1500 1000 9500

6 7000 1000 8000

1 8000 7000 1000 16000

2 8000 1000 9000

3 8000 1500 1000 10500

4 8000 1000 9000

5 7000 1500 1000 9500

6 7000 1000 8000

Note:

- Fees are subject to change without prior notice

- For all international student you are required to pay Personal Bond as per required by Immigration and the amount will be specify in the offer letter.

- Minimum Initial Fees Payment for International Students prior to Arrival is RM20,000 (Registration Fee of RM3,000, Deposit Fee 

(Refundable) of RM1,500, International Administration Fee of RM7,000 and Tuition Fee RM8,500)

Doctor of Philosophy in Engineering (By 

Research)-FT 
46000 3-5

Doctor of Philosophy in Biotechnology (By 

Research)-FT
46000

3-5 

Doctorate of Business Administration 

(DBA)-ODL
42000 3



0

0




