

### **2025 FEE STRUCTURE**

(For International Students Only) School of Biotechnology - Undergraduate Programme

PROGRAMME	Total Tuition Fee (RM)	Duration (Year)	Semester	Tuition Fee by Semester (RM)	International Administration Fee (RM)	Resource Fee by Semester (RM)	Total Fee by Semester (RM)
Foundation in Science	25,000	1	1	12,500	6,000	600	19,100
(Biotechnology Pathway)	25,000	'	2	12,500		600	13,100
			1	13,000	6,000	600	19,600
			2	13,400		600	14,000
Bachelor of Science			3	16,000	1,500	600	18,100
(Biotechnology)	89,400	3.5	4	16,000		600	16,600
(Hons)			5	16,000	1,500	600	18,100
			6	13,200		600	13,800
			7	1,800	750	600	3,150

ADMISSION FEE	Foundation (RM)	Diploma (RM)	Bachelor (RM)
Application Fee	200	200	200
EMGS Processing Fees	2,500	2,500	2,500
Registration Fee	2,500	2,500	2,500
Deposit (refundable)	1,500	1,500	1,500
TOTAL	6,700	6,700	6,700

### Note:

- Fees are subject to change without prior notice.
- The breakdowns of semester fees are based on estimation of credit hours in between 18 and 21 per semester.
- Minimum Initial Fees Payment for International Students prior to Arrival is RM18,000 (Registration Fee of RM2,500, Deposit Fee (Refundable) of RM1,500, International Administration Fee of RM6,000 and Tuition Fee RM8,000).
- The above fees do not include EMGS Visa Renewal Fee of RM1,700.
- For all international students you are required to pay Personal Bond as per required by Immigration and the amount will be specified in the offer letter.

#### **Bank reference**

Beneficiary Bank: Ambank (M) Bhd

Beneficiary: Mila Education Malaysia Sdn Bhd

Account Number: 8881-0583-8224-3

Bank Address: Ground Floor, Ambank Raja Chulan, No 55 Jalan Raja Chulan, Bukit

Ceylon, 50200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Swift Code: ARBKMYKLXXX
Branch Name Raja Chulan Branch

Payment Details: Please state your full name and Passport Number



## **2025 FEE STRUCTURE**

(For International Students Only)
School of Engineering & Computing - Undergraduate Programme

PROGRAMME	Total Tuition Fee (RM)	Duration (Year)	Semester	Tuition Fee by Semester (RM)	International Administration Fee (RM)	Resource Fee by Semester (RM)	Total Fee by Semester (RM)
Foundation in Science	25,000	1	1	12,500	6,000	600	19,100
(Engineering Pathway)	23,000	'	2	12,500		600	13,100
			1	12,600	6,000	600	19,200
			2	10,200		600	10,800
D			3	12,400	1,500	600	14,500
Bachelor of Chemical	100 200	4	4	11,800		600	12,400
Engineering	100,200	4	5	14,800	1,500	600	16,900
with Honours			6	12,000		600	12,600
			7	13,600	1,500	600	15,700
			8	12,800	·	600	13,400
			1	12,600	6,000	600	19,200
			2	14,200	0,000	600	14,800
			3	13,400	1,500	600	15,500
Bachelor of Civil			4	13,600	1,500	600	14,200
Engineering	100,200	4	5	11,200	1,500	600	13,300
with Honours			6	12,000	,,	600	12,600
			7	15,200	1,500	600	17,300
			8	8,000	1,000	600	8,600
	achelor of	4	1	13,000	6,000	600	19,600
			2	14,200	0,000	600	14,800
Bachelor of			3	13,400	1,500	600	15,500
Computer Engineering	100,200		4	14,000	1,000	600	14,600
with Honours	100,200	·	5	13,600	1,500	600	15,700
			6	13,600	,,,,,,	600	14,200
			7	10,400	1,500	600	12,500
			8	8,000		600	8,600
			1	12,600	6,000	600	19,200
			2	14,200		600	14,800
Bachelor of			3	14,000	1,500	600 600	16,100
Mechanical Engineering	105,800	4	4 5	13,400 14,800	1,500	600	14,000 16,900
with Honours			6	15,200	1,500	600	15,800
			7	12,000	1,500	600	14,100
			8	9,600	1,300	600	10,200
			1	15,000	6,000	600	21,600
			2	12,600	6,000	600	13,200
Bachelor of			3	10,600	1,500	600	12,700
Mechatronic	84,500	3.5	4	15,000	.,500	600	15,600
Technology (Honours)	,	2.0	5	13,900	1,500	600	16,000
0, ( )			6	15,000	,	600	15,600
			7	2,400	750	600	3,750
			1	12,250	6,000	600	18,850
			2	13,350		600	13,950
Bachelor of			3	13,900	1,500	600	16,000
Computer Science	79,550	3.5	4	13,500		600	14,100
(Hons)			5	13,350	1,500	600	15,450
			6	12,000		600	12,600
			7	1,200	750	600	2,550



ADMISSION FEE	Foundation (RM)	Diploma (RM)	Bachelor (RM)
Application Fee	200	200	200
EMGS Processing Fees	2,500	2,500	2,500
Registration Fee	2,500	2,500	2,500
Deposit (refundable)	1,500	1,500	1,500
TOTAL	6,700	6,700	6,700

### Note:

- Fees are subject to change without prior notice
- The breakdowns of semester fees are based on estimation of credit hours in between 18 and 21 per semester.
- Minimum Initial Fees Payment for International Students prior to Arrival is RM18,000
  - Registration Fee of RM2,500
  - Deposit Fee (Refundable) of RM1,500
  - International Administration Fee of RM6,000
  - Tuition Fee RM8,000
- The above fees do not include EMGS Visa Renewal Fee of RM1,700
- All international students are required to pay Personal Bond as per required by Immigration and the amount will be specified in the offer letter.

### Bank reference

Beneficiary Bank: Ambank (M) Bhd

Beneficiary: Mila Education Malaysia Sdn Bhd

Account Number: 8881-0583-8224-3

Bank Adress: Ground Floor, Ambank Raja Chulan, No 55 Jalan Raja Chulan, Bukit

Ceylon, 50200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Swift Code: ARBKMYKLXXX Branch Name Raja Chulan Branch

Payment Details: Please state your full name and Passport Number



# **2025 FEE STRUCTURE**

(For International Students Only)
School of Management & Business (Undergraduate Programme)

PROGRAMME	Total Tuition Fee (RM)	Duration (Year)	Semester	Tuition Fee by Semester (RM)	International Administration Fee (RM)	Resource Fee by Semester (RM)	Total Fee by Semester (RM)
Foundation in	24,000	1	1	12,000	6,000	300	18,300
Business Studies	24,000	'	2	12,000		300	12,300
			1	7,500	6,000	300	13,800
			2	7,900		300	8,200
Diploma in	38,800	2.5	3	8,280	1,500	300	10,080
Business Management	00,000		4	7,300	.,000	300	7,600
			5	7,820	750	300	8,870
			1	8,680	6,000	300	14,980
				7,500	0,000	300	7.800
			2	8,280	4.500	300	10,080
Diploma in	37,760	2.5	3	800	1,500		
Mass Communication			5			300	1,100
			6	8,740 3,760	750	300 300	9,040 4,810
			1	10,500	6,000	300	16,800
			2	11,160		300	11,460
Bachelor of	70,460	3.5	3	9,980	1,500	300	11,780
Business Management	10,400	0.0	4	11,880		300	12,180
(Honours)			5 6	12,540 13,200	1,500	300	14,340
			7	1,200	750	300 300	13,500 2,250
			1	11,160	6,000	300	17,460
			2	11,160	0,000	300	11,460
Bachelor of			3	9,980	1,500	300	11,780
Business Management	71,120	3.5	4	11,880	.,000	300	12,180
(Honours)			5	12,540	1.500	300	14,340
(International Business)			6	13,200	.,000	300	13,500
			7	1,200	750	300	2,250
			1	6,930	3,000	150	10,080
			2	5,964	,	150	6,114
Bachelor of			3	5,922	750	150	6,822
Business Administration	51,254	3.5	4	7,392		150	7,542
-ODL (Honours)			5	7,490	750	150	8,390
			6	8,778		150	8,928
			7	8,778	375	150	9,303
			1	12,100	6,000	300	18,400
			2	12,100		300	12,400
Bachelor of	81,360	3.5	3	14,060	1,500	300	15,860
Accounting (Honours)	01,000	0.0	4	14,060	4.500	300 300	14,360
,			5	13,320	1,500		15,120
			6	13,320	750	300 300	13,620 3,450
			7	2,400	750		,
			2	10,500 11,880	6,000	300	16,800
Bachelor of			3	10,900	1 500	300 300	12,180 12,700
Mass Communication	72,500	3.5	4	12,280	1,500	300	12,700
		0.0	5	13,200	1,500	300	15,000
(Honours)			6	13,200	1,500	300	12,840
			7	1,200	750	300	2,250



ADMISSION FEE	Foundation (RM)	Diploma (RM)	Bachelor (RM)
Application Fee	200	200	200
EMGS Processing Fees	2,500	2,500	2,500
Registration Fee	2,500	2,500	2,500
Deposit (refundable)	1,500	1,500	1,500
TOTAL	6,700	6,700	6,700

### Note:

- Fees are subject to change without prior notice
- The breakdowns of semester fees are based on estimation of credit hours in between 18 and 21 per semester.
- Minimum Initial Fees Payment for International Students prior to Arrival is RM18,000
  - Registration Fee of RM2,500
  - Deposit Fee (Refundable) of RM1,500
  - International Administration Fee of RM6,000
  - Tuition Fee RM8,000
- The above fees do not include EMGS Visa Renewal Fee of RM1,700
- All international students are required to pay Personal Bond as per required by Immigration and the amount will be specified in the offer letter.

### Bank reference

Beneficiary Bank: Ambank (M) Bhd

Beneficiary: Mila Education Malaysia Sdn Bhd

Account Number: 8881-0583-8224-3

Bank Adress: Ground Floor, Ambank Raja Chulan, No 55 Jalan Raja Chulan, Bukit

Ceylon, 50200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Swift Code: ARBKMYKLXXX
Branch Name Raja Chulan Branch

Payment Details: Please state your full name and Passport Number



### 2025 FEE STRUCTURE (FOR INTERNATIONAL ONLY)- POSTGRADUATE PROGRAM

ADMISSION FEE	Post-Graduate
ADIVII33ION FEE	RM
Application Fee	200
EMGS Processing Fees	2500
Registration Fee	3000
Deposit (refundable)	1500
TOTAL	7,200

PROGRAM	Finance Total Tuition Fee based on Program Structure (RM)	Duration (Year)	Semester	Block	Tuition Fee by Semester (RM)	International Administration Fee (RM)	Resource Fee by Semester (RM)	Total Semester Fee (RM)
				Y1 - B1	6400	7000	400	13800
				Y1 - B2	6400		400	6800
Master of Business Administration	33600	1.3		Y1 - B3	6400		400	6800
				Y1 - B4	6400		400	6800
				Y1 - B5	3200		400	3600
				Y2 - B6	4800	3500	400 200	5200 8180
				Y1 - B1 Y1 - B2	4480 4480	3500	200	4680
				Y1 - B2	4480		200	4680
Master of Business Administration -ODL	23520	1.3		Y1 - B4	4480		200	4680
				Y1 - B5	2240		200	2440
				Y2 - B6	3360		200	3560
				Y1 - B1	6400	7000	400	13800
				Y1 - B2	6400		400	6800
Master of New Media And	33600	1.3		Y1 - B3	6400		400	6800
Communication Studies - FT	33000	1.5		Y1 - B4	6400		400	6800
				Y1 - B5	3200		400	3600
				Y2 - B6	4800		400	5200
				Y1 - B1	7560	7000	400	14960
				Y1 - B2	7560		400	7960
Master in Accounting - FT	35280	1.3		Y1 - B3	5880		400	6280
5				Y1 - B4	6720		400	7120
				Y1 - B5	2520		400	2920
				Y2 - B6	5040	7000	400	5440
		1.3		Y1 - B1 Y1 - B2	6800	7000	400 400	14200 7200
	38250			Y1 - B2 Y1 - B3	6800 6800		400	7200
Master of Computer Science - FT				Y1 - B4	6800		400	7200
				Y1 - B5	3400		400	3800
				Y2 - B6	7650		400	8050
			1		6500	7000	1000	14500
Master of Science in Business (By			2		6500		1000	7500
Research)- FT	26000	2-3	3		6500	1500	1000	9000
			4		6500		1000	7500
			1		9000	7000	1000	17000
Master of Science in Engineering (By	36000	2-3	2		9000		1000	10000
Research)-FT	30000		3		9000	1500	1000	11500
			4		9000		1000	10000
			1		9000	7000	1000	17000
Master of Science in Biotechnology (By	36000	2-3	2		9000		1000	10000
Research)-FT			3		9000	1500	1000	11500
			4		9000		1000	10000
			1		7000	7000	1000	15000
Destar of Dhillesenhous Construction			2		7000	1500	1000	8000
Doctor of Philosophy in Business (By	42000	3-5	3		7000	1500	1000	9500
Research)-FT			4 5		7000 7000	1500	1000 1000	8000 9500
			6		7000	1500	1000	8000
			1	Y1 - B1	6000	3500	300	9800
			2	Y1 - B2	6000	3300	250	6250
			3	Y1 - B3	6000		250	6250
			4	Y1 - B4	6000	1	250	6250
			5	Y1 - B5	6000		250	6250
			6	Y2 - B6	6000	1500	250	7750
Destructe of Ductions & Lot 1999			7	Y2 - B7	6000		250	6250
Doctorate of Business Administration	42000	3	8	Y2 - B8				0
(DBA)-ODL			9	Y2 - B9				0
			10	Y2 - B10				0
	İ		11	Y3 - B11				0

			12	Y3 - B12				0
			13	Y3 - B13				0
			14	Y3 - B14				0
			15	Y3 - B15				0
			1		8000	7000	1000	16000
			2		8000		1000	9000
Doctor of Philosophy in Engineering (By	46000	3-5	3		8000	1500	1000	10500
Research)-FT			4		8000		1000	9000
			5		7000	1500	1000	9500
			6		7000		1000	8000
			1		8000	7000	1000	16000
			2		8000		1000	9000
Doctor of Philosophy in Biotechnology (By	45000	3-5	3		8000	1500	1000	10500
Research)-FT	46000		4		8000		1000	9000
			5		7000	1500	1000	9500
			6		7000		1000	8000

#### Note:

- Fees are subject to change without prior notice
- Minimum Initial Fees Payment for International Students prior to Arrival is RM20,000 (Registration Fee of RM3,000, Deposit Fee (Refundable) of RM1,500, International Administration Fee of RM7,000 and Tuition Fee RM8,500)
- For all international student you are required to pay Personal Bond as per required by Immigration and the amount will be specify in the offer letter.